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ARIZONA
WORLD SERIES OFFICE NUMBER (480) 858-7521 SATURDAY OCTOBER 23rd, 2021

oo natonmcnmponemncame YVEEK 1 Wraps Up Today With
Montebello Angels vs So Cal Snappers

9:00am Tempe Diablo Stadium 40+ / 70+ ChampionShipS !

40+ Mountain Championship Game
Baseball BBQ Forkball vs San Jose Bees
1:00pm Tempe Diablo Stadium

70+ American Championship Game
Chicago N TSP Fire vs Minnesota Bandits
9:15am Fitch 2

70+ Central Championship Game
MBI vs Dragons
9:00am Fitch 3

Today’s Playoff Game Schedule

25+ National Playoffs
So Cal Titans vs Chicago Rippers
9:30am Fitch 1

25+ National Semi-finals
4th seed vs So Cal Terror
1:00pm Fitch 1

Sonoma County Cards vs San Jose Giants ' Wi =t e e
1:00pm Fitch 2 The 50+ Cactus Diamond Dream Mustangs captured the championship trophy by out slug-
25+ Mountain Playoffs ging the Sonoma County Cardinals, 18-14 yesterday afternoon at Tempe Diablo stadium.

San Diego North vs Columbus Pirates 55+ / 65+ Divisions Start Today As 25+ Teams Begin Their Playoffs
9:30am Tempe 1 Photo ID’s Are Required For All Players Participating in the MSBL / MABL WS

25+ Mountain Semi-finals By Tom Prendergast

4th seed vs Capital City Angels Well as our week 1 teams wrap up play, both the weather and the action on the field could

12:45pm Tempe 1 not have been better. Win or lose, the players on hand this week had a blast! For the most part

Kansas City Royals vs San Diego Knight I think the guys that’have? bee;n coming to this tournament for years have a fairly good idea

12:45pm Tempe 2 when something isn t quite right. For example, a Johnny Bench type catch_er, v_vho seems too
good to be true. Inevitably other players start asking questions about who is this guy and

25+ Central Playoffs where did he come from. The next thing you know a manager requests to see his photo ID,

LA Legends vs Denver Kokepellis which is perfectly legit and required for all participants.

9:30am Maryvale 4 A huge red flag goes up when the player responds with; “well I left it in the hotel because

Charros BC vs Tucson Angels I’'m not driving.” You might be able to fool some of the people some of the time, but not any

9:30am Maryvale 5 of our managers. So what happens next? Well that’s pretty simple. The manager of the player

without a photo ID, will take a picture of this player and text it to the WS director. After the
game is over that player will go back to the hotel, retrieve his ID and take it to the MSBL WS
office, located at Tempe Diablo Stadium. If the cell phone photo and the photo ID match, no
Tucson Wildcats vs Twin City Cardinals problem. However, if the player without the ID refuses to have his photo taken, well then its
9:30am Maryvale 7 (continued on page 3)  game over. There’s absolutely no valid reason for this verification process not to take place.
And by the way, ever since Al Gore invented the internet, it’s pretty easy to track down

MSBL WS text Score line former major and minor league players. You don’t need Lt Columbo to figure out this one.

Albuquerque Sox vs Seattle Ravens
9:30am Maryvale 6

LA Athletics 10
Sacramento 70’s

(760) 898'3700 50+ National Championship Game 50+ Central Championship Game
70+ National Ch ionshio G San Antonio Bombers 8 Long Island Panthers 5
ationa ampionship ame Diamond Dream Mustangs 7 @ Raleigh Braves 3

50+ Cactus Championship Game 50+ Desert Championship Game

Diamond Dream Mustangs 18 Connecticut Navigators 8
mar"cc’ Sonoma County Cardinals 14 NSEW Connection 4
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MSBL WORLD SERIES DAILY NEWS
The MSBL WS office is located inside
Tempe Diablo Stadium (Gene Autry Suite)
Located on the second floor
Stadium Mailing Address:

2200 W. Alameda Drive

Temp, Arizona 85282

WS Office Phone Line 480-858-7521
WS Text Score Line 760-898-3700
MSBL National Web Site Address:
www.msblnational.com

MSBL President Steve Sigler

MSBL Coordinator Brian Sigler

Tournament Director Tom Prendergast
tpkcmsbl@aol.com

70+ National / American
LA Athletics

Sacramento 70's
Minnesota Bandits
Chicago North TSP Fire
Fresno Grizzlies
Colorado Cardinals

North County Mudcats

70+ Central Division 1
Dragons

San Antonio Broncos
Lehigh Valley Moondogs
Kansas City A's

Portland Dirt

Oklahoma Sooners

Cal Vets (2)

70+ Central Division 2
MBI

Mudbville 9

Tucson Toros

Cal Vets

Red Deer Legends
Seattle Mariners
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40+ National Division
So Cal Snappers
Montebello Angels
Sacramento Red Sox
San Antonio Titans
Tucson Bulls

Arizona Angels

Cincy Braves
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40+ Mountain Division
San Jose Bees

Clancy's Irish

Oakland Soldiers
Baseball BBQ Forkballers
Columbus Spiders
Houston Cyclones
Bakersfield Heat
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Major Road
Construction
Project Update
for Greater
Phoenix
Metropolitan
Area Highways
Once again local
road construction
projects (and
there are many)
are underway on
several major
freeways. Plan
on leaving early
to avoid delays.

Pts RA win%
10 25 833
9 37 750
9 47 750
6 41 600
2 55 200
2 51 167
2 58 167
Pts RA win%
12 18 1000
8 53 667
6 39 600
6 28 500
5 43 500
3 67 250
0 110 O
Pts RA win%
10 37 1000
6 34 600
6 27 600
4 63 400
4 36 400
0 104 0
Pts RA win%
10 15 833
10 26 833
6 41 500
6 31 500
4 56 333
4 33 333
2 70 167
Pts RA win%
10 21 833
11 28 833
8 50 667
6 30 500
4 58 333
2 81 167
2 75 167

No alcohol or tobacco products are allowed
before - during or after the game at any
MSBL / MABL World Series
locations or stadiums!
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25+ National Division
So Cal Terror

San Jose Giants

Sonoma County Cardinals
Chicago Rippers

So Cal Titans

LBC Sunrocks

25+ Mountain Division
Capital City Angels
San Diego Knights
Kansas City Royals
Columbus Pirates

San Diego North
Venice Gaze

Yanese Bandits
Omaha Red Sox

25+ Central Division 1
Denver Kokopelli's
Seattle Ravens
Tucson Wildcats
Charros BC

Bay Area Generals

25+ Central Division 2
Tucson Angels

Twin City Cardinals
Albuquerque Sox

LA Legends

New Mexico Skysox
Northern VA Twins

25+ Cactus Division 1
Roseland Warriors
Fresno Grizzlies
Chicago Devils
Washington Rangers
Antelope Valley Phillies
Sacramento Generals
Salt Lake Outsiders

25+ Cactus Division 2
Nor Cal Tigers

Inland NW Bandits
Team Alaska

Cen Cal Nuts

Tucson Indians
Sacramento Wild Things
Puget Sound Scorpions

Saturday October 23rd, 2021

ONNNWWAS O=2NWREUSE OCONWAUS O=WEUNS = =2 NWWWWAES ONWWWLRES

L
1
2
2
2
3
S
IL
1
2
2
2
2
3
2
4
L
0
1
2
4
6
IL
0
1
2
3
4
4
It
0
1
2
2
3
4
5
L
0
2
2
3
3
3
5

- = 0000 O0O000- OO0 00000- OO0 O0O0 0 -

O o000 o04 ocoooo oo H

P3F ONNLOOOORT OBOD O ® Y

oM D

37

- = bh O ®

-
o

oM B OO

RA
19
19
23
35
41

26

RA
24
19
23
26
35
28
22
23

RA
37
25
33
52
75

RA
17
23
29
29
33
67

RA
14
28
45
33
43
62
51

RA
1

14
23
36
20
24
56

Win %
800
600
600
600
400

50+ Cactus Diamond Dream Mustang batter, Dave Haggart drives
in a couple of runs with this line drive blast to left center yesterday.
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50+ National Championship

San Antonio Bombers 8
Diamond Dream Mustangs 7
50+ Central Championship

Long Island Panthers -]
Raleigh Braves 3
50+ Cactus Semi-finals

Utah Braves 3
Diamond Dream Mustangs 10
Chicago Pinch Hitters 51
Sonoma County Cardinals 9
50+ Cactus Championship
Diamond Dream Mustangs 18
Sonoma County Cardinals 14

50+ Desert Champiconship
Connecticut Navigators 8
NSEW Connection 4
50+ Cactus Consolation Final
Carolina Cobras 2
Peoria Pirates 1
70+ National Championship

LA Athletics 10
Sacramento 70's 2

70+ American Semi-finals
Minnesota Bandits 1
Colorado Cardinals

Chicago North TSP Fire
Fresno Grizzlies

70+ Central Playoffs
Dragons

Portland Dirt

MEI

Kansas City A's
Mudville 9

Lehigh Valley

LA Athletics
Sacramento 70's

70+ Central Semi-finals
Dragons

Mudville 9

MBI 19
San Antonio Broncos 1
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HOME SMART PROPERTIES
Thinking of a 2nd home in AZ?
Call Mike Torresso
(312) 988-9999

Today’s Playoff Games

25+ Cactus Playoffs
Sacramento Generals vs
Team Alaska

10:00am Indian School 1

Antelope Valley Phillies vs
Chicago Devils
10:00am Indian School 2

Sacramento Wild Thing vs
Washington Rangers
10:00am Indian School 3

Tucson Indians vs Cen Cal Nuts
10:00am Indian School 4

40+ National Playoffs
San Antonio Titans 13
Tucson Bulls

B

40+ National Semi-finals
So Cal Snappers
San Antonio Titans

Montebello Angels
Sacramento Red Sox

40+ Mountain Playoffs
Columbus Spiders
Baseball BBQ Forkballers 1

40+ Mountain Semi-finals
Clancy's Irish 4
Baseball BBQ Forkballers 17

San Jose Bees 12
QOakland Soldiers 5

25+ National Division
San Jose Giants
Sonoma County Cardinals

So Cal Titans

LBC Sunrocks

Chicago Rippers

So Cal Terror (forfeit)

San Jose Giants 1
Chicago Rippers

So Cal Titans

So Cal Terror

25+ Mountain Division

San Diego North
Yanese Bandits
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Venice Gaze
Kansas City Royals
Yanese Bandits
San Diego Knights
Kansas City Royals
Capital City Angels

Columbus Pirates
Venice Gaze

Omaha Red Sox
San Diego North

San Diego Knights
Capital City Angels
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25+ Cactus Division 1
Fresno Grizzlies
Salt Lake Outsiders

Roseland Warriors
Washington Rangers
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Chicago Devils 16
Fresno Grizzlies 17

Roseland Warriors 14
Antelope Valley Phillies 3

Salt Lake Qutsiders 4
Sacramento Generals 12

Washington Rangers 14
Sacramento Generals 6

MSBL WS Souvenir
Clothing Open Daily
9a-7p
Tempe Diablo Stadium

25+ Central Division 1
Denver Kokopelli's
Charros BC

Seattle Ravens
Tueson Wildcats
Denver Kokopelli's
Bay Area Generals
Seattle Ravens
Charros BC

Bay Area Generals
Tucson Wildcats

25+ Central Division 2
MNew Mexico Sky Sox
Tucson Angels

LA Legends
Albuguerque Sox
Tueson Angels

LA Legends

MNorthern VA Twins
Albuguerque Sox
MNorthern VA Twins
Twin City Cardinals
25+ Cactus Division 1
Fresno Grizzlies

Salt Lake Outsiders

Washington Rangers
Roseland Warriors
Chicago Devils

Fresno Grizzlies
Roseland Warriors
Antelope Valley Phillies
Sacramento Generals
Salt Lake Outsiders
Sacramento Generals
Washington Rangers
25+ Cactus Division 2
Tucson Indians

Nor Cal Tigers

Inland NV Bandits
Team Alaska
Sacramento Wildthings
MNor Cal Tigers

Tucson Indians

Puget Sound Scorpions
MNor Cal Tigers

Team Alaska

Inland NW Bandits
Puget Sound Scorpions

25+ Cactus Division 2
Tucson Indians
Nor Cal Tigers

Team Alaska
Inland NWW Bandits

Sacramento Wildthings
Cen Cal Nuts

Puget Sound Scorpions
Tucson Indians

Nor Cal Tigers
Team Alaska

Puget Sound Scorpions
Inland NV Bandits
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Saturday October 23rd, 2021
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MSBL / MABL WS Umpires,
Billy Yeager (left) with rookie
partner, AJ Ingolia (right).
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Maryvale Complex Parking
Update for Saturday 10/23
The City of Phoenix will be
setting up for their annual
Halloween event in the complex
parkinglot (off of S1st street) on
Saturday. The parkinglot off of
53rd avenue will be open and
available for MSBL players to
use, which may be much more
convenient for all players.

Stay informed
MSBL / MABL WS

twitter.com/MSBL_National

INDIAN SCHOOL Fields
Parking lot Update

When playing games at one of
the Indian School fields, please
use the south parking lot, which
is closest to field 4.

INDIAN SCHOOL PARK MAP

CAMELBACK ROAD

(43
SCOTTSDALE

Today’s Playoff Games

25+ Cactus Playoffs (round 2)
8 seed vs Nor Cal Tigers
2:00pm Indian School 1

7 seed vs Roseland Warriors
2:00pm Indian School 2

6 seed vs Fresno Grizzlies
2:00pm Indian School 3

5 seed vs Inland NW Bandits
2:00pm Indian School 4
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50+ Long Island Panthers captured the Central Division championship crown with an impressive LI Panthers batter, Adrian Rios
5-3 win over the Raleigh Braves Friday at Tempe Diablo Stadium. And they did it with style and class comes through with another big hit.

on Saturday morning to win the Desert Championship game at Fitch. Cinderella team this week and defeated the Mustangs in the final.

Get all of the 2021 MSBL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblnational.com




